HARDTOP GAZEBO 12X14

For safety, assembly requires at least two adults.

A NSRS

Q

Q



此处大图更改


NOTICE o—

Please keep these instructions for future reference.
Dear Customer

@ Thank you for your purchase. When you receive the product, please make sure
that all the parts are intact. If any parts are missing, please contact us promptly to
request replacement parts.

@ Then follow the entire installation instructions to install.

@ Each part is crucial, so please be careful not to lose any. It is recommended to
store parts with different lettered identifiers in separate boxes or bags to avoid
confusion during installation.

. The outer box is damaged

. The product is damaged / bent / cracked while you open the box

. The parts / accessories / assembly tools are missing

. The instructions are not clear and can not be referred

. The product has functional problems

M m OO W >

. Other aspects that you are not satisfied with



4 e 4

K1

K2 | ——————v- 4

K3

L2

N1

N2

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P7

P8

P9

P10
Q1

4

2

2

———

Bﬂ.
(o]

~
9y

B1

B2

B3

C1

C2

F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

G7

J1

J2

J3

01



. LA E Y -————

Q2 = 2 | R2 y 4 1
R1 -, 1 S 4
El| = 4 E2 = | 4
Label Part Image Description Qty | Add Label Part Image Description Qty | Add
H1 | ©mm | wmex15 (272014 | (Ho | (- 2
H2 M6X25 |14 | 1 | |H10| (&)= | M5X15 | 8 | 1
H3 | © mmmmm | M6X40 | 10 | 1 | |H11 < 34 | 2
H4 | § o | 25-M6X15 | 16 HQ1 — | 4x140 | 12
H5 | <—> M6 304 14 | HQ2 == 1™ M8X70 | 12
H6 | &= | RUBBER | 2 HW1 ¢ | 4MM-100 | 2
H7 | =0 88| 4 | HW2 <—= | 10-14 | 1
He | Y 25X12 | 16 | 1 S\ 2

02




4 H1 | (©) |lmm M6X15

12

4 HS —> M6

12

1 X4

03




STEP

12

12

M6X15

M6

© | momw

H1

HS5

B1

B2

F5

F4

A RRESER

NS PN

lig

04


此处局部放大细节图更改


STEP

12

M6X15

©

H1

2

p—

B3

05



STEP —




1| =— 4 | H7 =0 88

E2 ~ 4 | | Hs % 16

EIEIAENE BN

07


E2挂钩数量更改


STEP

16

16

M6X15

M6

© oo

H1

H5

08



H4 oo | 25:M6X15 8

H4

I

i“\‘ = j | —

|
5]
2
=

=

| S

09



STEP —

H4 @ pw | 25-M6X15 | 8

B1
3 B4
B2
H4 H4
A
B4 B3 B2 B1
|
B1
B2 B3 B4
A
A
i A =
A

10



C1

H1

© |

M6X15

32

C2

H5

M6

32

AL R ER AR A TS E 8 2

11



此处局部放大细节图更改


F1 = 4 | H10 (= M5X15
H5 | <—> M6
FHRINTHS

12



此处局部放大细节图更改

零件表加了H5


STEP

24

24

M6X15

M6

© | mw

H1

HS5

| —

K1

T %\
f @

13



STEP

H1 | ©/pmm M6X15
H5  C—> M6
H1
KA1
G1 \
A
KA1 K1
KA1
KA1

|

|

14




STEP

Q1 H1 H]ﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ}ﬂﬂlﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂl M6X15
Q2 == H5 _— M6
M A

15




STEP

H1 | ©[pmm M6X15 8

H5 —> M6 8

K1 K1 K1

KT\ |

16



STEP
6 | H1| O[mm | M6X15 @ 6
S 4 | Hs | <=0 M6 | 12
H3 M6X40 | 6

I

A

N

—
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=i
=i
=
=
=
=
=

;7}»1»»»

17



STEP

H5 | <——> M6 4

H1
e =
N
K2 )
SH| /A \\ ‘
S I NTT———— ¢
, z'n--!-"‘//
K2 N\ N\
\

\-,
\ ’ ‘
' N

18



H1

©

M6X15

HS

M6

19




STEP

J1 2 H2 | ©) |mmmm M6X25

J2 2 A — M6
=

F2 6/ 4 H3 M6X40

20




STEP

P! -
P2 ; 4
P10 2
PO P10 P1
P2 | / \ ﬂ
P1 P10 P2

- &

When instructions forinstalling the roof
panels,Please wear gloves!

P2

P1

21




STEP

H11

22




STEP

H1

H1

© o

M6X15

20

HS5

M6

20

23




G6 RO 2 H1 Ofmm | Mex15 | 2
L2 o 1| H6| <=—> | RUBBER 2
A — M6 2

24



STEP —

25



STEP

10

10

26



STEP

20

20

M6X15

M6

© o

H1

H5

N1

N2

1

N

N1
G

3

H1

HA1

27



B 4 H2 M6X25 | 10
Ja | ——— | 4 LR — M6 10
F2 () 4
A
F3 Q/ 6
Jal|” Z
V. \‘
N
F J3
H2
= J4
J Ja4 J3 o
J
‘3 J4
S |
S %ﬁ
J3 <7
H2
H2

28




STEP

P3 = 4 | P4 —
s = 4w =
P9 2 | | P8 o

P3

P7

P8

P4

P4 P6 P8 P9 pP7 P5 P3

)]

—
—

P6

=l

=

mm T P

—— P8
% P7

P3 P5 P7 P9 P8 P6 P4

29




STEP

28

H11

i
B
ip
&
R
DA
=
=

30


此处大图细节更改


STEP

64

64

M6X15

M6

© |

H1

H5

A KEIE R

31


此处大图更改


STEP

R1

H7 H7
R1

R1

LA KEIE R

32



此处大图更改


STEP

R2 y 4 1
u
H7
H7
R2
R2
i€ b NES R

33



此处大图更改


STEP

AN R

HQ1

HQ1 ¢§;¢?§ﬂ

4X140

12

HQZ(EEEiij@m

M8X70

12

OR



此处大图更改


AFTER-SALE
EN
AFTER-SALE SERVICE

If you have any suggestions for our products or notice
any quality issues, please contact us first. Our after-sales
team will respond within 24 hours and will do everything
possible to provide you with a satisfactory solution.

Guaranteed Customer Service

Your shopping experience is very important to us!
Feel unsatisfied? Contact us!
Have any questions? Contact us!

Wanna Share how wonderful our smart products make
your home?

Share your pictures with us.

Any suggestions? Contact us!

We will check and give feedback.



